Docket No.:

U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE

FORM PTO-1595 (Modified) (Rev. 6-93) OMB No. 0651-0011 (exp.4/94) Copyright 1994-97 LegalStar P08/REV02

1

05-11-1999



Patent and Trademark Office 4.24.90

Tab settings → → ▼ ▼ ADFMAR GO	
To the Honorable Commissioner of Paten 10103	7402 ached original documents or copy thereof
1. Name of conveying party(ies): Isothermics Incorporated	2. Name and address of receiving party(ies):
P. O. Box 6951 Orange, Californaia 92613	Name: Michael R. Linford
	Internal Address:
Additional names(s) of conveying party(ies) ☐ Yes ☐ No	
3. Nature of conveyance:	
	Street Address: 4115 Pepper Avenue
☐ Security Agreement ☐ Change of Name	
☐ Other	City: Yorba Linda State: CA ZIP: 92686
Execution Date:	Additional name(s) & address(es) attached?
4. Application number(s) or registration numbers(s):	
If this document is being filed together with a new application	, the execution date of the application is:
A. Patent Application No.(s)	B. Patent No.(s)
	4,958,456
	4,989,364
Additional numbers attaction.  Name and address of party to whom correspondence	
concerning document should be mailed:	6. Total number of applications and patents involved: 2
Name: Grant L. Hubbard	7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41):\$ 80.00
•	
Name: Grant L. Hubbard	7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41):\$ 80.00  Enclosed - Any excess or insufficiency should be
Name: Grant L. Hubbard Internal Address:	7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41):\$ 80.00  ☑ Enclosed - Any excess or insufficiency should be credited or debited to deposit account  ☐ Authorized to be charged to deposit account
Name: Grant L. Hubbard  Internal Address:  Street Address: 10711 E. Mercury Drive	7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41):\$ 80.00  Enclosed - Any excess or insufficiency should be credited or debited to deposit account
Name: Grant L. Hubbard  Internal Address:  Street Address: 10711 E. Mercury Drive 5/10/1999 DNGUYEN 00000319 4958456	7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41):\$ 80.00  ☑ Enclosed - Any excess or insufficiency should be credited or debited to deposit account  ☐ Authorized to be charged to deposit account
Name: Grant L. Hubbard  Internal Address:  Street Address: 10711 E. Mercury Drive 5/10/1999 DNGUYEN 00000319 4958456  1 FC:581 City: Apache Junction State: AZ ZIP: 85220	7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41):\$ 80.00  ☑ Enclosed - Any excess or insufficiency should be credited or debited to deposit account  ☐ Authorized to be charged to deposit account  8. Deposit account number:
Name: Grant L. Hubbard  Internal Address:  Street Address: 10711 E. Mercury Drive 5/10/1999 DNGUYEN 00000319 4958456  I FC:581 City: Apache Junction  State: AZ ZIP: 85220	7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41):\$ 80.00  ☑ Enclosed - Any excess or insufficiency should be credited or debited to deposit account  ☐ Authorized to be charged to deposit account  8. Deposit account number:  08-3102
Name: Grant L. Hubbard  Internal Address:  Street Address: 10711 E. Mercury Drive 5/10/1999 DHGUYEN 00000319 4958456  I FC:581 City: Apache Junction  State: AZ ZIP: 85220 DO NOT	7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41):\$ 80.00  ☑ Enclosed - Any excess or insufficiency should be credited or debited to deposit account  ☐ Authorized to be charged to deposit account  8. Deposit account number:  08-3102
Name: Grant L. Hubbard  Internal Address:  Street Address: 10711 E. Mercury Drive 5/10/1999 DNGUYEN 00000319 4958456  I FC:581 City: Apache Junction  State: AZ ZIP: 85220 DO NOT  9. Statement and signature. To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing inform	7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41):\$ 80.00  ☑ Enclosed - Any excess or insufficiency should be credited or debited to deposit account  ☐ Authorized to be charged to deposit account  8. Deposit account number:  08-3102  USE THIS SPACE

PATENT

**REEL: 9922 FRAME: 0967** 

## Patent Assignment

Patents Assigned Nos 4.958,456 and 4.989, 364.

Assignor: Isothermies Incorporated, a California Corporation.

Assignce: Michael R. Linford, a citizen of the United States.

Interest Assigned: Entire right, title and interest.

Assignor, Isothermics Incorporated, a California Corporation, for good, valuable and adequate consideration, receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, hereby sells, transfers and assigns to Assignee, Michael R. Linford, 4115 Pepper Avenue, Yorba Linda, CA 92686. Post Office Box 6951, Orange, California 92613, the entire right, title and interest in:

- United States Letters Patent No. 4,958,456, issued September 25, 1990, naming as the inventors James J. Chaudoin and Michael R. Linford, and
- 2. United States Letters Patent No. 4,989, 364, issued September 25, 1990, naming as the inventor Michael R. Linford;

including the right, on its own behalf and for its sole benefit, to pursue all past infringers and the right to collect and retain all royalties due or which may be due for any past infringement or pre-existing license under either of both of said patents along with the right, power and authority to do all things that the Assignor could have done but for this assignment.

Assignor and the undersigned officer of Assignor each respectively and jointly covenant and warrant that Assignor is the sole owner of the entire right, title and interest in the aforesaid patents and that the undersigned is properly authorized by the Assignor to expect this assignment.

Date 4/4/49

RECORDED: 04/30/1999

Michael R. Linford, President

PATENT REEL: 9922 FRAME: 0968